47
8010 1/8 DIN
Indicator
Brand
INSTRUMENTS
The 8010 is an 1/8 Din Indicator that provides good
visible indication for almost all applications, and is avail-
able in either red or green.

49
8010 Order Matrix:
Order Code          N  8  0  1  1   - Z 1           J
Model
Standard Configuration
Input Type
1 - 3 Wire RTD or DC mV
2 - Thermocouple
3 - DC mA
4 - DC Voltage
Relay Output 1
1 - Relay - Alarm output
Output 2 Type
0 - Not fitted
1 - Relay
3 - DC 0-10V
4 - DC 0-20mA
5 - DC 0-5V
7 - DC 4-20mA
Output 3 Type
0 - Not fitted
1 - Relay
8 - Transmitter Power Supply
Options
10 - RS-485 Serial Communication
02 - 24VAC/DC Power Supply
30 - Remote Reset
12 - RS-485 Serial Communication and 24VAC/DC Power Supply
32 - Remote Reset and 24VAC/DC Power Supply
LED Color
Blank  - Red LEDs
1 - Green LEDs
50
Brand
INSTRUMENTS
8010 Wiring Diagram and Notes:
Wiring Diagram:
Notes:
24
23
22
-
+ -
+
MAINS
(LINE)
SUPPLY
L N
D
C